Marathwada Mitra Mandal's

College of Engineering

S.No.18, Plot. No.5/3, CTS. No.205, Near Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,
Pune, Maharashtra, Pune 411052.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune UniversityPhone No (020) 25479811 / 25479812, Mob. No 7720097780

Website: https://www.mmcoe.edu.in/ Email: principal@mmcoe.edu.in

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Sr. No.	Title	Details		
1	Name of the Institute	Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Engineering, Karvenagar, Pune -52, Maharashtra		
2	Postal address of the Institute	S.No.18, Plot. No.5/3, CTS. No.205, Near Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune, Maharashtra, Pune 411052.		
3	Website	https://www.mmcoe.edu.in/		
4	E-mail	principal@mmcoe.edu.in		
5	Phone Number	(020) 25479811 / 25479812		
6	Mob. Number	7720097781		
7	Approval and affiliation	 Approved by AICTE New Delhi Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU) 2(f) & 12(B) status from the UGC Accredited by NAAC with "A" grade Certificate of Quality System Assessment (ISO 9001:2015) Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE 		
8	President and Management Representatives	 Hon. Shri. S. D. Ganage, President, Marathwada Mitra Mandal, Pune. Hon. Shri. B. G. Jadhav, Executive President Marathwada Mitra Mandal, Pune. Hon. Shri. K.H. Mungale, Secretary, Marathwada Mitra Mandal, Pune. Hon. Shri. Annasaheb S. Pawar, Treasurer Marathwada Mitra Mandal, Pune. 		
9	Principal of the Institute	Dr. Vijay N. Gohokar		

Working Hours: 10.00 am to 5.00 pm

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by the SPPU and Government of Maharashtra.

Courses Offered:

- UG-Bachelor of Engineering (BE) Computer Engineering
- UG-Bachelor of Engineering (BE) Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering
- UG-Bachelor of Engineering (BE) Mechanical Engineering
- UG-Bachelor of Engineering (BE) Information Technology
- UG-Bachelor of Engineering (BE) Electrical Engineering
- UG-Bachelor of Engineering (BE) Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Engineering
- PG-Master of Engineering (ME) Computer Engineering
- PG-Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.)
- Ph. D. Computer Engineering

About MMCOE:

MMCOE is one feather in the cap of Marathwada Mitra Mandal Pune, from the academic year 2006 - 2007. It offers six engineering programmes (Computer, Electrical, E&TC, Information Technology, Mechanical and AI&DS), two P.G programmes MBA and ME(Computer Engineering) and PhD in Computer Engineering. It houses 2000+ students and 200+ staff members. The institute is permanently affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU). It has also been recognized under section 2(f) and 12B of UGC Act 1956. The Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU) has honored the institute with the "Best College" award. The institute is also accredited with "A" grade by NAAC. The department of Electrical and Mechanical engineering are accredited by NBA.

The MMCOE also takes pride in housing a section 8 company named "Foundation for Make It Happen - Center for Invention Innovation Incubation" (FMCIII) an initiative of Marathwada Mitramandal, Pune in collaboration with Tata Technologies Ltd. and Science & Technology Park. FMCIII is designed to conveniently set up a new business in Pune. From 100% business ownership, 24/7 access, high speed wifi, a range of creative meeting and events spaces, FMCIII has it all.

The institute ensures outcome based education in terms of knowledge, skills, attitudes and behavior of the students with the help of a team of dedicated and qualified faculty and staff members. The academic planning and monitoring are performed through various activities under Dean Academics.

Along with the focus on core academics, college also takes care of holistic development of the students. The institute takes care of placement of students through its Training and Placement cell. The college has an active robotics cell, NSS, NCC, Professional student chapters, technical clubs,

student associations, etc. The students are motivated to actively participate in co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. They have brought many laurels to the Institute in the events such as Smart India Hackathon (SIH), Vinodottam Karandak, Firodiya Karandak, Zest, BAJA, SUPRA, Efficycle etc.

VISION OF THE INSTITUTION

To aspire for the welfare of society through excellence in science and technology.

MISSION OF THE INSTITUTION

Our Mission is to

- Mould young talent for higher endeavours.
- Meet the challenges of globalization.
- Commit for social progress with values and ethics.
- Orient faculty and students for research and development.
- Emphasize excellence in all disciplines.

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Engineering, Karvenagar, Pune. Website: https://www.mmcoe.edu.in/.

Our college is approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. The Institute has a Governing Body and College Development Committee as per the provisions of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under "Self Finance" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the private auditors. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Engineering, Karvenagar, Pune. This application may be sent to the Information Officer or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can it obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Numbers	Email ID
01	Dr. K. R. Patil	Appellate Officer	(020) 25479811	krpatil@mmcoe.edu.in
02	Mr. S. U. Aboti	Information Officer	(020) 25479812	sanjeevaboti@mmcoe.edu.in